10-08-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECOF	102243849		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		10	2240040			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		<u> </u>	▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissione			Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	4-30	02		of receiving party(ies)		
Christopher Charles Glynn, Mary Ellen Alford, Mark Eugene Noe, Toby George Darkins, Jr. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No			internal Address: _	eneral Electric Company		
) allacheu:	163 110		3.6	3	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	`		<u>भून</u>		
Assignment	Merger		Street Address:	One River Road		
Security Agreement	Change	of Name				
Other						
09/30/02,	09/30/0	2	City: Schenecta	<u>dy</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: 12	345	
Execution Date: 09/30/02,			Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🧸	No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):		10/2	60440	_	
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a	a new apoli	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Faterit Application 110.(3)			B. 1 dtont 110.(3)			
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔽 No						
5. Name and address of party to	whom corres	pondence	6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved	: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:					_===	
Name:General Elect	ric Company		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$		
Internal Address:Attn:		;	☐ Enclosed			
Internal Address.			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:One Neum	ann Way, M/D H	117	8. Deposit account nu	umber: 07-0865		
City: Cincinnati State:	^{OH} Zip:	45215	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit accou	unt)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Rodney M. Young		/ />	alley	9/30/02		
Name of Person Signi	ng		Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 10260478 10/07/2002 STON11

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013351 FRAME: 0497

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number	
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge re	popint I (wo)	13DV13749
CHRISTOPHER CHARLES GLYNN	of HAMILTON	I OHIO
MARY ELLEN ALFORD	of CINCINNA	
MARK EUGENE NOE	of MORROW,	•
TOBY GEORGE DARKINS, Jr.	of LOVELANI	
TODY GEORGE DIMMING, II.	of LOVELAN	, OIIIO
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpora interest in and to the improvements in:	ation, its successors an	d assigns the entire right, title and
TURBINE ENGINE SHROUD ASSEMBLY INCLUDING AX	KIALLY FLOATING S	HROUD SEGMENT
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United Stream executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority rest authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communany facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify indivisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful or Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and ecountries.	y and all countries, including from the filing of some some some some some some some some	aid United States application, and on said improvements or resulting on request and without further or its representatives or nominees, sign all lawful papers, execute all verything possible to aid said
Date	CHRISTOPHER CI	HARLES GLYNN
State of <u>Ohio</u>) ss: County of <u>Hamilton</u>		/
This day of	, <u>2002</u> , be	efore me personally came the
who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge	το me perso	nally known as the individual
own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ged to the that he/She	executed the same of his/her
Kimberiv M. Howard		
Seal My Commission Expires	imberly M. Ho.	wasd
October 2, 2006 Recorded in Hamilton County	(Nota	ry Public)
the control of the co		

ASSIGNMEN	Docket Number 13DV13749	
<u>0/30/02</u> Date	MARY ELLEN ALFORD	achi
State of Onio SS:		
County of Hamilton		
This day of the above-named _MARY ELLEN ALFORD individual who executed the foregoing assigns same of his/her own free will for the purposes	ment, who acknowledged to me	pefore me personally came personally known as the ethat he/she executed the
Kimberly M. Howard Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 2, 2006 Recorded in Hamilton County	Kumberly M. How (Notary	CA A Public)
<u>8/30/02</u> Date	Mark EUGENE NOE	, noe
State of <u>Dhic</u> ss:		j
County of Hamilton		
This day of day of the above-named MARK EUGENE NOE individual who executed the foregoing assignment same of his/her own free will for the purposes Kimberly M. Howard Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Seal October 2, 2006 Recorded in Hamilton County	nent, who acknowledged to me	that he/she executed the
9-30-02 Date	Toby Debres Da TOBY GEORGE DARKINS	
State of		
County of Hamilton		
This day of day of the above-named _ TOBY GEORGE DARKING individual who executed the foregoing assignment of his/her own free will for the purposes	S. Ir.	personally known as the
Kimberly M. Howard Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 2, 2006 Recorded in Hamilton County	Kumberly M. How (Notary	<i>COd</i> Public)